
Key Contract Terms 

 

Type of Contract:  Design / Construction 

 

_X_ Contract > $500K   _ Lease   __Sale/purchase of personal property __ Grant _ _ IGA   

__Sale of real property   

 

Vendor/Contractor Name: Felsburg Holt Ullevig, Inc. 

 

Contract control number:   201629558 

 

City’s contract manager: Mike Harmer 

 

Was this contractor selected by competitive process? Yes 

 

Has this contractor provided these services to the City before? Yes 

 

Term/Duration of contract/project:  10/1/2016 – 12/31/2020 

 

Is this a new contract? y/n _Y_ An amendment? y/n __ How many amendments? ___ 

 

Renewal terms:   

 

Purpose:   Professional Services necessary to complete the final design drawings, 

specifications, and cost estimates and construction bid documents for the second phase of 

the project. This project includes the new on-ramp to southbound Interstate 25, and 

reconstruction or modification to Ohio, Exposition and Broadway.  The Consultant will 

be responsible for performing all services needed to assist the city in obtaining Right-of-

Way, utility and environmental clearances and other approvals required by CDOT and 

FHWA. 

 

Cost/value: $2,703,229.10 

 

Source of funds:  

 

Benefit:   

 

Termination provision for City and for contractor:  

 

Is this contract subject to: ___W/MBE _X_ DBE __ ACDBE __SBE __XO 101 

 

Location:  I25 & Broadway Interchange 

 

Affected Council District: #7 

 


